into a Purchase and Sale Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated July 18, 2006, with 
RLLCDC, providing for the sale of the Property to RLLCDC to cause the development of the 
Development on the Property and RLLCDC's Property (collectively, the "Land"); and 

WHEREAS, the RLLCDC has secured a loan of One Million Three Hundred and Twenty-

Five Thousand Dollars ($1,325,000) of HUD Section 108 Loan Funds ("Loan") from the City to 
assist in certain predevelopment activities in connection with the acquisition, development and 
construction of the Development; and   

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, RLLCDC intends to lease

[...]

conditions of a development and loan agreement and related documents to  provide for the 
Development; and  

WHEREAS, in connection with the negotiations of the development and loan documents, 

the parties determined the need to (i) increase the loan amount to the Developer to Four Million 
Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($4,720,000) and (ii) to add a community use to the 
Development; and  

WHEREAS, the terms of the development and loan agreement reached by the Developer 
and the Agency are reflected in the proposed Development and Loan Agreement to be entered into 
among the Agency, Developer and RLLCDC (the "DLA");